G

e i - .

S S e
e g = - - -
i i

S i — . v

- SEe e
g G
G

i+ %14

ZHOMNGHUA BUOKE COMF




HAE 2 40

(K& %)

FiEEREEE 4

B ER R



B BERS A (CIP) 8

PAEZ AR S . WEF/ PP RGBS - LR PP
J&,2009. 5
ISBN 978 -7 - 101 - 06570 - 1

[ T HN.2AR-PEH-FE-#HEML V.
G634. 303

o B A 51 CIP 3 B2 (2009) 55 025768 5

e 2 iR s
(M)
PR R S

*

hE R HRAET
(LR EERAFHERIB S 100073)

http ;//www. zhbc. com. ¢n
E — mail : zhbe@ zhbe. com. ¢n

AE5HT o ek A Bk ) B R

E 3

880 x 1230 Xk 1/64 - 132413 - 400 TF
200945 AF 1M 2009 45 AHERER 1 KEDR
EP#:1-20000 A sEfft:21.00 G
ISBN 978 -7 - 101 - 06570 -1




HH R B

AEMGE S PSSR LA EREE M, TR
WRHMN P EAEEIEREMNRE K/ NEEXTEH,
o | 2300 25k, L SE R B IO S 8 0E 5 b LAY
BRI E, ORI A BOC I i R K%
REZME AWEE, MR T —sE e, &
TR — AR AL BT N RSN, STETS BY
BEA FHRI IEWR & 1) AR R HES , 35 B 4
RFEG|, IEREEER M,

S 5ARBmBREE LR R REEHS)) .

%7 ¥ LERELZ IRE &AW M OB F 4
aEM 4 M /8% XNAT N#H 2 EKE
ZHK A A ;i & EE EE F oz
FEHR F B B A HRE & 8 Rkt
FIERE R¥H# K KER KRAEZE Meg
REF KR OF eHF %4 Ax¥ AaE
FEs% 3 & #%h%% # 2 % 4% & 2
o &

ABERUNERE LIRS, BIREZEENAS
TR, TR EE S RTEEEBUE
L A SRR |

2009 FA PG ITE BN ERER L, H#EH X



2 AR
A, LR E

FRERBABR IR ORG24, Wik s
HIE!

RS Ry 4 8
2009 4£ 5 A



Lo #l

— A SRS P& SR R T K
BENHZ RS R/NESCT RS, MEaPFEEiE
HEA.

= AR skl ] 2300 R, IR EHEFERE
S dn P BRAY 2 108 =, RIES i T — R & A

= AT S PR SR B T DUE B ITUTHES . B
FE N E2MFEBENFARE , ZEEHZDHEF . B
[, #56 — R =FF AP K2R

PO AR B e A B E R IER A 4 A, B4
Al — AR RS AL BT N HF AR

B — R HE R, MEREE T 4 AR 2
AR MEFR—ERMER TR ARAERE. it
513817 7% B IR g AL SR JROCBK BY , BUAR 19 A R
ROER Ao Xof ST AR LB T A3 20 45 LA TR B O R .
iR oo [e) e B R 3 38 T A AR TR AR IR F IR T L
RHXTHE JHEFES WA AR T TH . A
R 85 J b BH 1R) 2% R TR B L A B9 YR L 5 L 3R 40
BB A Bla], T iESE LIER.



) huan
A Wh 26 53| chu 3
bian ceng 1%
: & 27 | & 54 | chuang
1
" bin cha 7] 71
i L= 27 | %% 54 | chui
= 1 bu chan ki 71
- A 28 | 1 55 | chun
- ° & chang =3 72
e 56 | ci
i 12 | cai K = e
36 | chao ;
B 7+
i 63 | cong
n
2 ;? 47 chen i[5 85
= i 64 | cun
E- cang UL o 5
o £ 48 | cheng 5
14 65
El o cao ﬁi.
. 1| # 50 | chi da
o ? ce R 67| % 89
o g3 52 | chou dai
* # cen S 67 | 4% 103
e A chu dan
* # cen th 68 | 51 104
bi



2 PLUEPREE RS

dang F H] 185 1R 238
a4 105 ¢4 gu heng
dao o 121 K 186 | #% 239
iH 105 | gn gua hong
de ) 122 | K 201 | &1 240
s 107 | fang ( guan hou
deng 3 126 | X 202 = 248
% 108 | g ~guang hu
dong % 133 | T 205 | & 250
R 108 | an gui hua
du 4 138 206 1k 256
BE 108  feng ‘ guo huai
duan R 142 } Ed 208 | & 264
3} 111 |4y | H | huang
dui i 159 | hai fic 265
Xif 7 G ‘ B 212 " hui
duo gao " han E 271
% : 111 :E 172 rla\ 216 ‘hUO

C | ge " hao ' j( 275
E V&l 175 I 222 J J
8 115 |gsn he I i
er | R 177 {r] 228 | e 278
JL 116 | gong hei \ jia
en “r 181 | == 237 | £ 286




DB EVRS] 3

jlang
jiao
Jie
Jin
jing
%
jiu
ju
juan

jun

kai
kan

kang

297

298 |
302

303

305

kun

lel

314

315

318

319

320

320

|
322

322 ‘
323
324
325

328

Gl
leng

53
l

329 luan
AL
330 lun

¥
331! luo

%
336 M

ma

mai
- man
mao
irnei

men

364

365

368

373

374

374

376

376

380

380

381

383



4 PUBPHEETRSI

ming
%

mo

B

mou
3
mu

A

nan
nei
nen
neng
ni
A
nian

niao

ning

384

390

394

395

400

406

408

408

409

410

414

416

niu

4

nong

713

nu
x%
nu

3’8

nuan

2

nuo

i

ou

pai

pan

pei

peng

9]

O

422

pian

423 | piao

424

425

426

427

428

429

429

430

430

pin

ping

pu

qi

gian

giang

giao

gie

gin

qing

431

433

434

435

438

445

447

449

458

459

460

461

giong
qiu
qu
quan

que

ren
ri
rong
ru

an

ruo

Sa

461

470

470

473

475

476

478

491

495

495

496

498



MEPFEHENESl 5

499

501

510

512

512

513

529

534

639

541

545

549

u

+* 5

b=

ta

fib

tai
I5

tan

573

575

581

581

589

589

596

597

598

599

601

601

£

tao
Bk
tian
x
ting
=
tong
i
tou

#

tun
£
W

wai
Ap
wan
wang
wel

wen

woO

602 |

603

606

614

615

616

617

618

618

621

623

wu

631

634

643

649

652

657

661

662

666

672

673

674



6 iBHFEENEY

B 675 | F 707 | /E 727 | zhu
Xue yuan zhan Y S 785
Hil 676 | 48 712 | 34 727 | zhuan
Xun yue zhang E3 789
=S 679 | H 715 | 5 732 | zhuang

Y yun zhao HE 789
van = 716 | 736 | zhuo
A 681 V4 zhe i 791
yang 20 el 742 | zi
o 683 | 7~ 718 | zhen # 793
yao zai 73 743 | zong
i 684 | 7 718 | zheng 54 799
ye 200 4 745 | zu
g 686 | #t 722 | zhi & 801
i 76 = 749 | zui
R 690 | & 724 | zhong 54 801
you zeng i 779 | zuo
M 705 | & 726 | zhou HE 805
yu zha A 785




L
IE X

DUED

..............................



PigE 1

A

[ Bof i3 R B 5F &, AR B A
) PERRBEZET,
BERXZLO—M4E, RE
T T , A B HERLAFF
(i) : REANBEF - PFL:
BERLTF, "R&Ft+H
FAHkREER, BEE
¥ 1B B GEN): “BIFH
K& M, —FFTEULRE.
PTEGE B—ANFELL , SARMARA
&, "OnIuEBHES RE
ZREBY A RRER. £
[ R2FEiria) , 5 Bl Y 3R —
HREE, EREBEAE,
BAASkSER  FEAUE b
AU TORE A4 )R8 ; AR AR
HIARRE “PTEEE RAIFFE L, 3k
FREAFE". EREXNE
it TR (HELMY,
AEITERZE

(R eTACEE, HRGHST) 7S

HIACHE, ERFREZS AN
W B AT il (qua)

% M EEH R (FE
M) EEER, ER
b BB B, RN
O FIS B B35 7 L& B
WX, Foik )L R B
Wz ih, B EHE (5
), AR B, A
RANF X, — WA
H, R TR

[SCSERTFABE, i ABEARK
2] BAWEREIFO
BB , X A RRFET
SNBBER. KUK E)
H. (EF-EFH):“HE
B, ATREE 51 KRBk
FLFE, TAFERKZ. "0
SR VAR S A AR
B, — AN A IR A %
ETHESHS, BatbE
R, VRT3
HIECEAE. HAB: R
HATFDIE, TiAFERK
2. "ROLBSRET,RA
BB L HFTHRAR.

[HBEEZHAR, FRILZFE
5] TULERE A AASELR,



2 %R

ERKILHFRAR . HIL |
IKEKES NEREEHT

WL, UM . X
RO, AUR 5t (ElE
WEE. 55 .5, K-HE
(R BERR )« “ A7 W7 8 T K 1,
Wi —R. BEEZIMN
R, ERKIZES . "OHH
FHEA i, fF—1
“BEAEZAR,ZERKILZE
35", MmBMANEE “FL
3", XML PFECE

FHREET “FEHTFR

H, WL

2P p 0L P UM 53D N
k] BHEEAATRE
THRAEBABR G LA

RACAR AT
PHCHRBIRIEFIR, LA ST

Zo 1A RBGERHE A .
“RIREE E5K, D925
BMER . AT AT I, #R
RFEAURE R . " O R FRR
RPFHREERECHE

ga)(HZ) Fi:"BAE
X f g 0L, AREFEA
Ko " BARX B FFNRIFFE Y
FREHCE, BEREBE
R AR — L “4b
fE”, LRI/ AR T !
[RWAR, EHLAEZ] X
T RAKEMALEE,
XA R E T M. &M
b IESF. R - E k(%G -
ACEE): “SRN Z T AEL, &P
UFEZM. FFRAESZFHE
F.HMNLETF . ENTFL,F
Bin—. " O HAUHAX T &
HE MR IERBEE
E,MARE—REE . iL & T
MRS R | TR A
H#B), MRRERXKMEE
TR EREE, MAHE
FEAMHEE, “EMAH,
ERTAEZ . "I AT RE2 =
TR/ B RAFHEE, K
KUAG & o iR B 3 A 5
ARFMAC T,

B REBREJNAGREREA | [ZnAstE, fMmaiti] &

BN H-BREEGRH

—A, HRLFEEE B A



2 3

B AR — At RE R |
BAMbAM S . B
At o3 R AL (FLIE -
AR EEFTAR, B
E2 . BWAIE, M
# . " O HIFEXTFifb A B
i BEIZ HH DAL , 2 TEHEE
MEER, FREUNSARE
e, E MBS . 1)
RAB A& T AT, T

"B, R TA

BISCEORE , MEHE, G |

W E  FHEEANEEAST,
B XA T MM
[BAZIME A%, ZH 20
5] 7B & A AR
HERSH, MIRELF R
N TER B AT M
ZRmHEMSGEM A it 5.
BHERS ., F-XEH(E
H-+_-WFILA):“BZ
ZHER%E, ZHZNELH
5.t EMEREA , FER
ARSRHE . " O N LI N
ANRIAAF], 1EAE A
2. “rrE N ES(R A =t

“HMELNFEFAZME
2E, BHEZNEHEE"H
], FTEVIRRBRI , 18 4% 2 F1| Y
L, RATLAAE
NHCHELS, B— TR
HZFEI A

[BIAEL, KELEDR] BEX
XA, BEME EF S
WRGRATE, & HEED,
“BEANE . EE LS EH
A& B R. "ORDEL
MEEETA, REMLE
KEMN—UIERAIF, HiEE
“BEAANE . LELSEH
ANE MIER. "XHELH
R— P OB SRR
IEREENR, REE I ER
TEE T EERNETL.

[BAASEGE, BAASRT]] A
B O O 3 — 1~ A8 T I ) 3
Haft, WAENA S
MAA BB T %
W% (BT 12 “REA
ARE L, BAAFLI L, B
sk, UEREKE, LE



4 B
1, " O FAKIRIE T R |
EEME SEFEEER,

A, Beitthsitet
X MRARKE—-TA B

&%k, BARENSARZENE
Emd AR A EYE. dt
KA ERE, ARBUR,

BORARFGEFRE, RUANANEF

fbisiid— AL . PF: KW
T, K-HE(EF):
"R, HER DT L
ZBE, HiFaH. HCAZ

eATES RN I NN
W, BAARRL", bR WT
RREGHZOEERE.
[(ZOtH, TPHXEHF] 28

&, 2EMA; ) KEW, £
T K. "OULBAANH i
FTREMBRENLESL, WX
¥ X b A B 2 IE B9 PR o

BEHE S, —TEBAA
ﬁﬂoﬁtﬂﬁ;ﬁﬁo(}a:ﬁ"
BN : ‘SRR, L%

TS & HIE S TBAESE.”

O HIkREWMANESIF
B85 09, AR A M
W—ar—BEEd %, &
HR ) LR R R AR — R A
i, FRARAR, BAEH
E i, A 2B, S AHE,
Fr AR Aty , BEAIRE

AR, FTILE “B A

I TAEHE RRENES,
HE SHEIF IR,

[ RO Z i, SERRRRF ; 0 2
7 R TL] R WE— |

HiFn “REERIKAR”,
IEAEm, RAIERITEX
AC. M ABHAESE
#r,  RATN AR B 2Z W
HEFR; %028, Hf e
H"HHER, RBECAZ
&, BEME; T KER, &
HFX",

[ B2 (65572 085 . iE Y
-] Ffth, REAN fth2 7 55
PRGN ? BT, BEAREGE
fh bR Eg? 35 .3,
B MY TFR"HTH
(iEi& - %ElR). OB IR
HEFEE 1A, Eibiha3Z
EENEESER, mRE



